





Certificate of Registration

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 14001:2015

This is to certify that: Kaelus AB

Kanalvägen 15 Roslags Näsby

183 38 Sweden

Holds Certificate No: EMS 689719

and operates an Environmental Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 for the following scope:

Development, Sales and Service of products for the mobile infrastructure industry (e.g. Antenna, TMA, Combiner, SBT, T&M).

For and on behalf of BSI:

Andrew Launn, EMEA Systems Certification Director

Original Registration Date: 2018-05-28

Latest Revision Date: 2021-12-23

Effective Date: 2021-10-28 Expiry Date: 2024-05-27

Page: 1 of 2





...making excellence a habit.™

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory

Certificate No: **EMS 689719**

Location	Registered Activities
Kaelus AB Kanalvägen 15 Roslags Näsby 183 38 Sweden	Development, Sales and Service of products for the mobile infrastructure industry (e.g. Antenna, TMA, Combiner, SBT, T&M).
Kaelus OY - Finland Kaarnatie 36 Oulu 90530 Finland	Development, Sales and Service of products for the mobile infrastructure industry (e.g. Antenna, TMA, Combiner, SBT, T&M).
Kaelus (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 5F, Block 1, NO.600, Fengting Avenue Suzhou Jiangsu 215122 China	Assembly of T&M (Test and Measurement) equipment and production coordination of products for the mobile infrastructure industry (e.g. Antenna, Tower mounted amplifier, Filter, Combiner, Smart bias tee).
Kaelus Pty Ltd - Australia 34 Corporate Drive Cannon Hill, Qld 4170 Australia	Development, Sales and Service of products for the mobile infrastructure industry (e.g. Antenna, TMA, Combiner, SBT, T&M)

Original Registration Date: 2018-05-28 Effective Date: 2021-10-28 Latest Revision Date: 2021-12-23 Expiry Date: 2024-05-27

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory